505319755 02/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5366536

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| SONG XIONG | 08/08/2016 |
| SIEW CHONG TAN | 08/08/2016 |
| SHU YUEN, RON HUI | 08/08/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | POKFULAM ROAD | |
| City: | HONG KONG | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16322029 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: JL@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFF LLOYD
Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | UHK.247 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFF LLOYD |
| SIGNATURE: | /JEFF LLOYD/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/08/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=UHK-247_Assignment#page1.tif source=UHK-247_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505319755 REEL: 048290 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, XIONG Song of Room 17, 16th Floor, Kwan Yick Building (Phase 1), 430-440A, Des Voeux Road West, Hong Kong; TAN Siew Chong of Flat C, 17th Floor, Block 22, Park Island, Ma Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong; and HUI Shu Yuen, Ron of 2B, Block 29, Greenwood Terrace, 26-28 Sui Wo Road, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong, have made an invention relating to a High-Efficiency Switched-Capacitor Power Supplies and Methods filed on 5 August 2016 as PCT application number PCT/CN2016/093520 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention").

FOR the sum of one US dollars (US\$1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We as undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND SET OVER to The University of Hong Kong of Pokfulam, Hong Kong SAR, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention including prior applications for and the right to file applications for patents, utility models, petty patents, short-term patents, innovation patents, designs and other intellectual property applications to protect the Invention anywhere in the world including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, patent of addition, substitution, reissue, re-examination and other applications derived thereof, and all rights, patents and registrations granted therefor, and the copyright and all other rights in the nature of copyright subsisting in the drawings relating to the Invention for all the residue of the term of copyright and such rights therein and all renewals or extensions thereof and to and in all rights of action powers and benefits thereto belonging or accrued, TO HOLD the same unto The University of Hong Kong absolutely;

AGREE to communicate to The University of Hong Kong any facts known to me in respect of the Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to sign any documents, declarations, forms and other lawful papers and to take such other actions as may be required to make the applications and obtain the rights, patents and registrations, but at the expense of The University Hong Kong;

COVENANT that I/We have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I/We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Page 1 of 1

SIGNED BY

| Date 8 August 2016 | /设设 XIONG Song | E.S. |
|---|----------------------|-------|
| Witness: | 1 | |
| On Kennetha Wang Kira Yo Printed Name | Signature of Witness | |
| Date 8 August 2016 | TAN Siew Chong | L.S. |
| Witness: | | |
| Dr. Kenneth (2013 Kin) Yo Printed Name | Signature of Witness | |
| Date 8 August 2016 | HUI Shu Yuen, Ron | £.\$. |
| Witness: | ٥ | |
| Dr Kenneth Cong Kn Yn Printed Name | Signature of Witness | |
| | | |

Page 2 of 2